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Show Calendar 2018 (last update 10.1.2018)

Austria Eur.  Bruges vzw Prestige
9.6.2018 Coeyaardstraat 3
N Wels Verband der Bruges Arabian 7972 Krombeke
12.-13.5.2018 Vollblutaraberziichter Osterreich Horse Event ph.: +32 473 923547
Austrian National Breitenaich 80 fax: +32 573 60518
Championship 4612 Scharten + Amateur classes bruges.arabian.event
ph.: +43 664 4273434 @gmail.com
fax: +43 7249 46761 www.bruges-arabian-horse-
info@vvoe.at event.com
WWWw.vvoe.at
B Int. Bruges vzw Prestige
BInt. Wels Verband der 10.6.2018 Coeyaardstraat 3
12.-13.5.2018 Vollblutaraberziichter Osterreich Bruges Arabian 7972 Krombeke
Austrian International Breitenaich 80 Horse Event ph.: +32 473 923547
Championship 4612 Scharten fax: +32 573 60518
ph.: +43 664 4273434 bruges.arabian.event
fax: +43 7249 46761 @gmail.com
info@vvoe.at www.bruges-arabian-horse-
event.com
WWWw.vvoe.at
Amat. Stadl-Paura Verein B Int. Castle Alden Biesen Fam. Josy & Kristel Everars
14.-15.7.2018 Vollblutaraberfreunde Osterreich 14-15.7.20 l 8 Elderentraat 57
Araber Sommerfestival Stallamtsweg 1 Elran Arabian Cup 3700 Tongeren
g th o diti .
4651 Stadl-Paura 19" edition ph +32 4.77 202568
ph.: +43 664 44010858 josy(@nesj-arabians.com
. www.elrancup.com
m.f.hagmair@aon.at
office@araberfestival.at
www.araberfestival.at S Koksijde Mr. Koenraad Detailleur
Sport Wiener Neustadt FAS %’\Zf.:ﬁ%zfs?lgup ) 560311(;1 i;;l;lrngdﬁraat I
26.-29.7.2018 Mrs. Elisabeth Chat Straight Egyptians ph.: +32 498 356426
Open ECAHO European 2392 Grub 100 koenraad.detailleur@skynet.b
. . . ynet.be
Championship ph.: +43 2258 8246 www, wesicoast—arabian-cup.com
Open ECAHO Austrian info@chat-horses.at
Championship http://www friends-of-arabian- BS Koksijde Mr. Koenraad Detailleur
Open ECAHO Lower — sporthorses.at 27.28.7.2018 Gouden-Hoofdstraat II
Austrian Championship West Coast Cup - 8630 Veurne
Breeders” Cup ph.: +32 498 356426
koenraad.detailleur@skynet.be
www.westcoast—arabian-cup.com
Bahrain (Kingdom of Bahrain)
Amat. Koksijde Mr. Koenraad Detailleur
CInt. BDF Equestrian Centre, Bahrain Royal Equestrian 27.-28.7.2018 Gouden-Hoofdstraat II
Sakhir and Endurance Federation West Coast Cup - 8630 Veurne
18.-20.1.2018 Bldg. No. 211, Avenue 64, Amateur Show ph.: +32 498 356426
The Late HH Sheikh Faisal Jazaer Beach 1064, koenraad.detailleur@skynet.be
Bin Hamad Al Khalifa ph.: +973 17836199 www.westcoast—arabian-cup.com
2" International ECAHO  fax: +973 17836067
C Show bahrainnf@gmail.com B Int. Koksijde Mr. Koenraad Detailleur
www.equestrianbahrain.com/ 27.-29.7.2018 Gouden-Hoofdstraat I
show.php West Coast Cup 8630 Veurne
ph.: +32 498 356426
koenraad.detailleur@skynet.be
Belgium www.westcoast-arabian-cup.com
Amat. Kraaienhorst — St. Lenaarts Eacso NPO Amat. Molenveld Stud, Brecht Mr. Kay Hennekens
5.-6.5.2018 Eikendreef 93 30.6.2018 Molenstraat 84
European Amateur Cup 2310 Rijkevorsel AJF Amateur 2960 Brecht
ph.: +32 478 934101 Challenge ph.: +32 33 136996
europeanamateurcup fax: +32 33 134884
(@hotmail.com kay@nestaan.nl
WWWw.europeanamateurcup.eu www.flaxman.nl




Eur. Molenveld Stud, Brecht
1.7.2018
Emerald Trophy

Amat. Francorchamps
10.-12.8.2018
Absolut V Arabians
Events

C Int. Francorchamps
10.-12.8.2018
Absolut V Arabians

Events

Sport  Francorchamps
10.-12.8.2018
Absolut V Arabians

Events

N Azelhof, Lier
1.-2.9.2018
Belgian National
Championship

Title  Azelhof, Lier
27.-28.10.2018
European
Championships

for Arabian Horses

Czech Republic

N Prague, Cisarsky Ostrov
9.6.2018
Prague National
Championship

B Int. Prague, Cisaisky Ostrov
9.-10.6.2018

Prague Intercup

Mr. Kay Hennekens
Molenstraat 84
2960 Brecht

ph.: +32 33 136996
fax: +32 33 134884
kay@nestaan.nl
www.flaxman.nl

Mr. Michel Thierri

Place de la gare 241

4970 Francorchamps

ph.: +32 471 278583
absolut.v.arabians@gmail.com
www.absolut-v-arabians-events.com

Mr. Michel Thierri

Place de la gare 241

4970 Francorchamps

ph.: +32 471 278583
absolut.v.arabians@gmail.com
www.absolut-v-arabians-events.com

Mr. Michel Thierri

Place de la gare 241

4970 Francorchamps

ph.: +32 471 278583
absolut.v.arabians@gmail.com
www.absolut-v-arabians-events.com

BAPS npo

Biesweg 16

3620 Gellik

ph.: +32 89 731194
fax: +32 89 731054
baps.sbca@telenet.be
www.arabianhorse.be

ECPAH vzw

Mrs. Christine Jamar —
Demeerssemann
Berkensingel 24

2490 Balen

ph.: +32 148 12462

fax: +32 148 12422
info@christine-jamar.be

ACHPAK CR

Mr. Jaroslav Lacina
P.O. Box 60

46001 Liberec

ph.: +420 602 411186
fax: +420 485 133828
achpak.cr@tiscali.cz
www.achpak.cz

ACHPAK CR

Mr. Jaroslav Lacina
P.O. Box 60

46001 Liberec

ph.: +420 602 411186
fax: +420 485 133828
achpak.cr@tiscali.cz
Wwww.pragueintercup.cz

Denmark
B Int. Ikast Riding Center
15.-17.6.2018

Nordic Open Denmark

Amat. Ikast Riding Center
15.-17.6.2018
AJF Amateur
Challenge

N Vilhelmsborg - Aarhus
1.-2.9.2018
Danish Nationals

Egypt

N Rabab Stud
5.-8.4.2018
Egyptian National-
Championship

B Int. Rabab Stud
4.-6.10.2018

Rabab B International
Arabian Horse
Championship

C Nat. El Zahraa Stud
15.-16.11.2018
22nd National
Championships

B Int. El Zahraa Stud
17.-18.11.2018
20" International

Championship
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Mrs. Marianne Ladegaard
Andersen

Herningvej 52

7260 Sgnder-Omme

ph.: +45 612 60110
info@nordic-open.dk
www.nordic-open.dk

Mrs. Marianne Ladegaard
Andersen

Herningvej 52

7260 Sgnder-Omme

ph.: +45 612 60110
info@nordic-open.dk
www.nordic-open.dk

DSAH
Bendiksensvej 3
6740 Bramming
ph.: +45 31626443
sekretariat@dsah.dk
www.dsah.dk

Egyptian Arabian Horse
Breeders Association - EAHBA
4, Al Shams Buildings,

Al Ahram Gardens, Giza, Cairo
ph.: +20 1222 172157

fax: +20 233 767366
nashaathegazy@hotmail.com

Egyptian Arabian Horse
Breeders Association - EAHBA
4, Al Shams Buildings,

Al Ahram Gardens, Giza, Cairo
ph.: +20 1222 172157

fax: +20 233 767366
nashaathegazy@hotmail.com

Egyptian Agricultural
Organization - EAO

El Zahraa Stud, 9 Cairo
University St., Giza
ph.: +202 356 86373
ph.: +202 22 999280
fax: +202 229 83733
info@eao.cloud.gov.eg

Egyptian Agricultural
Organization - EAO

El Zahraa Stud, 9 Cairo
University St., Giza
ph.: +202 356 86373
ph.: +202 22 999280
fax: +202 229 83733
info@eao.cloud.gov.eg



France

C Int.

C Int.

Amat.

Amat.

B Int.

B Int.

Title
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Chazey sur Ain
11.-12.5.2018
Concours International
de Chazey

Rosieres Aux Salines
26.-27.5.2018

Festival du Cheval Arabe
d”Alsace Grand Est

St. Lo
23.-24.6.2018
Weekend du Cheval
Arabe

St. Lo
24.6.2018
AJF Amateur
Challenge

Menton
23.-24.6.2018
Championnat de la
Mediterrannée

et des Pays Arabes

Vichy

21.-22.7.2018

Vichy International
Arabian Horse Show

Pompadour
18.-19.8.2018
Championnat de France
du Cheval Arabe

Deauville
6.-7.10.2018
Deauville Arabian
Cup

Paris — Noord Villepinte
23.-25.11.2018

Arabian Horse

World Championships

ACA Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
Mr. Gilles Morand

620 Chemin de la Forét

01390 Mionnay

ph. : +33 609 425511

e-mail : jed.morand@gmail.com
www.aca-ra.fr

Mr. Eric Goublaire

37 rue Albert Schweitzer
68920 Wintzenheim

ph.: +33 685 193643
eric.goublaire@wanadoo.fr
www.acaage.fr

Mrs. Suzanna Hayward
La Chevalerie

14380 Le Mesnil-Benoist
ph.: +33 635 9913016
e-mail: suzh@live.fr

Mrs. Suzanna Hayward
La Chevalerie

14380 Le Mesnil-Benoist
ph.: +33 635 9913016
e-mail: suzh@live.fr

Mr. Jean-Pierre Chazel, APCA
La Masselle

30170 St. Hippolyte du Fort
ph.: +33 674 513448

fax: +33 466 776998

chazel.c@gmail.com
www.mentonarabianhorseshow.com

ACAS, Mr. Daniel Souppat
Les Echandols

07600 Vals les Bains

ph.: +33 685 205101
danielsouppat@orange.fr

www.vichyarabianhorseshow.com

ACA

83-85 boulevard Vincent Auriol
75013 Paris

ph.: +33 153 596003
contact@acafrance.org
www.acafrance.org

A.O.S. Mr. Eric Gear

Les Vignerias

16380 Charras

ph.: +33 674 524459
bourianooria@orange.fr
www.deauvillearabiancup.com

Comexposium

70 Avenue du Général de Gaulle
92058 Paris La Defense Cedex
ph.: +33 (1) 7677 1487

fax: +33 (1) 5330 3637
sophie.delavaud.contractor
(@comexposium.com
www.arabian-horse-world-
championship.com

Germany

C Int.

Eur

Sport

Eur.

B Int.

Amat.

Lage - Horste
1.-3.6.2018
Arabische Pferde
in Westfalen

+ Amateur classes

Lage - Horste
1.-3.6.2018
Arabische Pferde
in Westfalen

+ Amateur classes

Lage - Horste
1.-3.6.2018
Arabische Pferde
in Westfalen

Ismer Stud, Stréhen
7.-8.7.2018

Strohen

Future Challenge

Ismer Stud, Strohen
7.-8.7.2018
International Days
for Arabian Horses

Ismer Stud, Stréhen
7.-8.7.2018
International Days
for Arabian Horses

Hofgut Kauber Platte
4.8.2018

Kauber Platte
Championat

ECAHO

IG Arabische Pferde in
Westfalen e.V.

Lange Str. 27

32839 Steinheim

ph.: +49 171 4632579
s.froeger@t-online.de
www.araberwelt.de

IG Arabische Pferde in
Westfalen e.V.

Lange Str. 27

32839 Steinheim

ph.: +49 171 4632579
s.froeger@t-online.de
www.arab-horses.org

IG Arabische Pferde in
Westfalen e.V.

Lange Str. 27

32839 Steinheim

ph.: +49 171 4632579
s.froeger@t-online.de
www.arab-horses.org

Ismer Stud,

Dr. Nils Ismer
Tierparkstrasse 43

49419 Strohen

ph.: +49 5774 505

fax: +49 5774 1088
habermann@ismer-stud.com
www.ismer-stud.com

Ismer Stud,

Dr. Nils Ismer
Tierparkstrasse 43

49419 Strohen

ph.: +49 5774 505

fax: +49 5774 1088
habermann@ismer-stud.com
www.ismer-stud.com

Ismer Stud,

Dr. Nils Ismer
Tierparkstrasse 43

49419 Strohen

ph.: +49 5774 505

fax: +49 5774 1088
habermann@ismer-stud.com
www.ismer-stud.com

Arabische Pferde im
Weltkulturerbe

Mittelrhein e.V.

Hofgut Kauber Platte 1

56349 Kaub am Rhein

ph.: +49 (0)6774 519

ph.: +49 (0)170 4622035

fax: +49 (0)6774 916752
kauber-platte@t-online.de
www.kauber-platte-championat.de



C Nat. Hofgut Kauber Platte

B Int.

BS

Title

4.8.2018
Kauber Platte
Championat

Hofgut Kauber Platte
5.8.2018

Kauber Platte
Championat

Castle Dyck, Jiichen
1.-2.9.2018
Egyptian Event Europe

Aachen
27.-30.9.2018
Arabian Futurity Cup

Aachen
27.-28.9.2018
National Championships

Aachen
29.-30.9.2018
All Nations Cup
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Arabische Pferde im
Weltkulturerbe

Mittelrhein e.V.

Hofgut Kauber Platte 1

56349 Kaub am Rhein

ph.: +49 (0)6774 519

ph.: +49 (0)170 4622035

fax: +49 (0)6774 916752
kauber-platte@t-online.de
www.kauber-platte-championat.de

Arabische Pferde im
Weltkulturerbe

Mittelrhein e.V.

Hofgut Kauber Platte 1

56349 Kaub am Rhein

ph.: +49 (0)6774 519

ph.: +49 (0)170 4622035

fax: +49 (0)6774 916752
kauber-platte@t-online.de
www.kauber-platte-championat.de

Pyramid Society Europe e.V.
Mrs. Heike Hain

Koppelow 36

18292 Hoppenrade

ph.: +49 38451 70884

fax: +49 38541 77884

mobile: +49 170 8656093
heike.hain@t-online.de
WWwWw.egyptian-event-europe.com

Arabian Futurity Europe vzw
Groenhovestraat 26

8820 Torhout, BE

ph.:+32 476 250250

fax: +32 50 211123
info@arabian-futurity.com
www.arabian-futurity.com

Verband der Ziichter und
Freunde des Arabischen Pferdes
e.V.-VZAP

Im Kanaleck 10

30926 Seelze OT Lohnde
ph.:+49 (0)5137 93820-0

fax: +49 (0)5137 93820-10
info@vzap.org

WWW.VZap.org

Verband der Ziichter und
Freunde des Arabischen Pferdes
e.V.-VZAP

Im Kanaleck 10

30926 Seelze OT Lohnde
Ph.:+49 (0)5137 93820-0

Fax: +49 (0)5137 93820-10
info@vzap.org

WWW.VZap.org

Great Britain

B Int.

C Nat.

C Nat.

C Nat.

C Nat.

C Nat.

C Nat.

Eur.

Eur.

Weston Lawns E.C.
19.-20.5.2018
British Breeders
Alliance Show

Keysoe E.C.
3.6.2018
HoCon

+ Amateur Classes

Bishop Burton College
9.-10.6.2018

Northern Arabian Horse
National C Show

Sparsholt College
17.6.2018

Wessex Arab Horse
Group Summer C Show

+ Amateur Classes

Malvern
24.6.2018
Midland Arabian
Festival

Mysercough College
1.7.2018
The Classic Show

+ Amateur Classes

Bicton Arena

1.7.2018

The South West

Arab Horse Group Show

+ Amateur Classes

Solihull Riding Club
7.-8.7.2018

North Staffs Arabian
Horse Group Show

South of England Showgr.

14.7.2018

South of England
Arabian Horse Group
Show

ECAHO

Ms. Angela Barber

21 Winsdor Drive

Bradbury, Stockport, Cheshire,
SK6 2EH

ph.: +44 (0)7958 466096

bballiance@hotmail.com
www.britishbreedersalliance.co.uk

Mrs. Yvonne Marriott

Collops Barn, Brookhouse Road
Great Tey, C06 IAX

ph.: +44 (0)1206 210092
yvonne.marriott@
rkhspecialty.com

Mrs. Pamela Duker

113 Beckwith Road
Harrogate

HG2 0BS North Yorkshire
ph.: +44 (0) 7939 054506
northernarabian@yahoo.co.uk
www.northernarabian.co.uk

Mrs. Merylyn Drain

48 St. Johns Road
Bedhampton, Havant
Hampshire

ph.: +44 (0)759 1400838
www.wessexahg.org

Ms. C. M. Phillips

2, The Dale, Wootton Wawen
B95 6AZ Henley-in-Arden,
West Mids

ph.: +44 (0)1564 792925
chrispmag@googlemail.com
www.midlandarabgroup.org

Mrs. Marilyn Sweet

21 Lymbridge Drive

BL6 5TH Blackrod, Bolton
ph.: +44 (0)1204 695793
prsweet@aol.com

Mrs. J. Morris
Bentwitchen Cottage
EX36 3HA, Bentwitchen,
South Molton, Devon

ph.: +44 (0) 1598 740455
jenny@rojemo.plus.com
www.southwestarab.co.uk

Mrs. C. Hartley

3 Buxton Road, Longnor
Buxton Derbyshire SK17 ONZ
ph.: +44 (0) 129 883475
christinehartley1 @talktalk.net
www.northstaffsarab.com

Mrs. Elaine Welsford

45 Foulser Road

Upper Tooting, SW17 PUE
London

ph.: +49 (0) 208 6729614
ecwelsford @gmail.com



N Three Counties Showgr.
27.-28.7.2018
AHS National
Championships

A Addington Manor E.C.
25.-26.8.2018
UK International
Arabian Horse Show
- UKIAHS

Iran (Islamic Republic Iran)

B Nat. Alborz
1.-2.2.2018
Dasht-e-Behesht
Halter Show

C Nat. Susa, Khuzistan
28.2.-1.3.2018

Susa Cup

C Nat. Kerman
11-13.4.2018

Realm of Karmania Cup

C Nat. Ashkezar, Yazd
2.-4.5.2018

Ashkezar Cup

B Nat. Tehran
10.-12.6.2018

Tehran Halter Show

Hamedan
27.-29.6.2018
Hamedan Cup

C Nat.

C Nat. Ardebil, Azarbaijan
26.-27.7.2018

Ardebil Cup

Arab Horse Society,

Mrs. Linda Nicholson
Agriculture House,

Charnham Lane, Hungerford,
RG17 OE4

ph.: +44 (0) 1672 521411

fax: +44 (0) 1488 682074
treasurer(@arabhorsesociety.org
www.arabhorsesociety.com

Mrs. Janet Court

Nook Cottage

Newton, Silloth
Cumbria A7 4L.G

ph.: +44 (0) 7799 143553
ukiahs@hotmail.co.uk
www.ukiahs.com

Equestrian Show Committee
of IRIEF

Dr. Javidi & members of
Committee

ph.: +98 21 22639761

fax : +98 21 22639745
info@feiri.ir

Show Committee

of Khuzistan

Show Committee of Susa
Mr. Nasser Daniali

ph.: +98 916 6413324
info@feiri.ir

Show Committee of Kerman
Mr. Vahid Moslemian

ph.: +98 913 2918128
info@feiri.ir

Equestrian Committee of
Yazd

Mr. Saeed Beik

ph.: +98 913 1521616
info@feiri.ir

Equestrian Show Committee of
Tehran

Mr. Farhang Fazeli

ph.: +98 912 260061
info@feiri.ir

Equestrian Show Committee
of Hamedan

Mr. Vahid Borgheie

ph.: +98 918 115037
info@feiri.ir

Show Committee of
Ardebil province

Mr. Bahaeddin Ilkhani
ph.: +98 912 8938276
info@feiri.ir

Israel

C Nat.

C Nat.

C Nat.

Isfahan
29.-31.8.2018
Isfahan Halter Show

Alborz, Kordan
5.-7.9.2018
Haddad Cup

Ahwaz, Khuzistan
19.-21.12.2018
National Championship
of Asil Horse

Alonim
23.-24.3.2018
Israel Arab Horse
Spring Show

Alonim
11.-12.5.2018
Israel Arab Horse
Galilee Show

Alonim
7.-8.9.2018

Israel Arab Horse
Egyptian Event

Alonim
18.-20.10.2018
Israel Arab Horse
National Show

Alonim
16.-17.11.2018
Israel Arab Horse
Winter Show
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Equestrian Show Committee of
Isfahan

Mr. Massoud Mohkamkar

ph.: +98 913 1193686
info@feiri.ir

Equestrian Show Committee of
Alborz

Mr. Kabiz Taheri, Mrs. Shery
Amirr Aslani

ph.: +98 912 1266023

ph. : +98 912 1221982
info@feiri.ir

Equestrian Show Committee of
Khuzistan

Mr. Mohammad Hanaei

ph.: +98 916 3060543

fax : +98 613 6229664
info@feiri.ir

IAHS Mrs. Shelley Solomon
P.O. Box 542

Zur Mosche 42810

ph.: +972 50 2060755

fax: +972 9 9555183
a_s_(@netvision.net.il
www.horse.co.il

IAHS Mrs. Shelley Solomon
P.O. Box 542

Zur Mosche 42810

ph.: +972 502060755

fax: +972 98987449
a_s_(@netvision.net.il
www.horse.co.il

IAHS Mrs. Shelley Solomon
P.O. Box 542

Zur Mosche 42810

ph.: +972 50 2060755

fax: +972 9 9555183
a_s_(@netvision.net.il
www.horse.co.il

IAHS Mrs. Shelley Solomon
P.O. Box 542

Zur Mosche 42810

ph.: +972 502060755

fax: +972 98987449
a_s_(@netvision.net.il
www.horse.co.il

IAHS Mrs. Shelley Solomon
P.O. Box 542

Zur Mosche 42810

ph.: +972 50 2060755

fax: +972 9 9555183
a_s_(@netvision.net.il
www.horse.co.il



Italy

B Int.

B Int.

B Int.

C Nat.

Eur.

Eur.

C Int.

B Int.

European Arab Horse Show Commission

Palermo
7.-8.4.2018
Palermo Arabian
Horse Cup

Gorla Minore (VA)
28.-29.4.2018
Milan International
Arabian Horse

Marina di Pietrasanta
12.-13.5.2018
L’Arte del Cavallo

Foggia
2.-3.6.2018

1% Puglia Arabian
Horse Cup

Roccalumera
15.-17.6.2018
Roccalumera Show
Marikshel Arabians

Siena

30.6.-1.7.2018

Bagnaia Cup International
Arabian Horse Show

Montefalco
20.-23.7.2018
Montefalco Summer
Show 2018

Bergamo
31.8.-2.9.2018
6™ P.S. Arabi a Bergamo

Mr. Antonio Culcasi

Via Fiume Freddo n. 28
P1100 Erice (TP)

ph.: +39 (0) 888 0727299
antonioculcasi@hotmail.it

Arabite SRL con Socio Unico
Mr. Claudi Mazza

84129 Via Trento 64

Salerno

ph.: +39 392 0102333

fax: +39 178 2735853
arabite@hotmail.it

Fondazione Versiliana

Mr. Luciano Borzonasca

Viale Morin 16

55044 Marina di Pietrasanta
ph.: +39 335 7402117

ph.: +39 574 265733
borzolu@gmail.com
g.battaglini@fondazioneveriliana.it
www.fondazioneversiliana.it
www.comune.pietrasanta.lu.it

Arabian Vibe Srls

di Gianluca Martino

Via Brignano Inferlore 34
84135 Salerno

ph.: +39 335 8262907
arabianhorsemag@gmail.com

Ass. Diletantistica

“Il regno dei Cavalieri

Mrs. Santina Gugliotta &

Mr. Santo d”Amore

con la participazione del
Commune di Roccalumera

ph.: +39 3401 742572

fax: +39 942 747849
marikshel.arabians@gmail.com

Arabite SRL con Socio Unico
Mr. Claudi Mazza

84129 Via Trento 64

Salerno

ph.: +39 392 0102333

fax: +39 178 2735853
arabite@hotmail.it

Mr. Reoberto Ceccaroni,
Mr. Gianpaolo Teobaldeli,
Mrs. Giauluca Filipi

Via S. Giuseppe 13

06044 Castel Ritaldi

montefalcoarabianshow@gmail.com

Fausto Scanzi & Ente Fiera
Promoberg

Via Lunga s.n.

24125 Bergamo

ph.: +39 335 6147289

ph.: +39 353 230911

fax: +39 353 230910
faustino.scanzi@tin.it

S Bergamo
31.8.-2.9.2018
3 Ttalian
Egyptian Event

C Nat. San Vito Lo Capo
29.-30.9.2018
Trapani Arabian
Horse Cup

S Vermezzo, Milano
14.-15.10.2018
6" Straight Egyptian
World Championship

N Rome
16.-17.9.2018
32t Jtalian
Nationals

Jordan

N The Royal Stables
22.-23.6.2018
Jordan Nationals

Title The Royal Stables
13.- 15.9.2018
Middle East

Championships

carlo.conte@promoberg.it
www.fieradisantalessandro.it

Fausto Scanzi & Ente Fiera
Promoberg

Via Lunga s.n.

24125 Bergamo

ph.: +39 335 6147289

ph.: +39 353 230911

fax: +39 353 230910
faustino.scanzi@tin.it
carlo.conte@promoberg.it
www.fieradisantalessandro.it

Mr. Antonio Culcasi

Via Fiume Freddo n. 28
91100 Erice (TP)

ph.: +39 (0) 888 0727299
antonioculcasi@hotmail.it

Special Event S.R.L.
Show Secretary Dr. ssa. Laura
Mascagna

Via Borneo °25

00144 Roma

ph.: +39 3495629639
ph.: +39 3495906607
fax: +39 06 99605060
info@tuttoshow.it
swec.roma@gmail.it
www.straightegyptian
worldchampionship.com

Associazione Nazionale
Italiana Cavallo - ANICA
Strada delle Basse 1/1A
43044 Collecchio (PR)
ph.: +39 521 805250

fax: +39 521 800212
segreteria@anicahorse.org
www.anicahorse.org

Royal Jordanian Equestrian
Federation

Ms. Christina Abu-Dayyeh
P.O. Box 5271

11183 Amman

ph.: +962 6 5650821

fax: +962 6 5650823
rjefoffice@rjef.org

Royal Jordanian Equestrian
Federation

Ms. Christina Abu-Dayyeh
P.O. Box 5271

11183 Amman

ph.: +962 6 5650821

fax: +962 6 5650823
rjefoffice@rjef.org

ECAHO



Kuwait

B Nat. Bait Al Arab
11.-13.1.2018

Kuwait 6™ Arabian Horse

Breeders Show

A Bait Al Arab
2.-3.2.2018
7% Kuwait International
Championship

S Bait Al Arab
16.-17.2.2018
All Nations Cup -
Straight Egyptians

S Bait Al Arab
16.-17.11.2018
Egyptian Event

N Bait Al Arab
29.11.-1.12.2018
7% Kuwait National

Championship
Morocco
A El Jadida

17.-18.10.2018
International A Show

The Netherlands

B Int. Ermelo
28.-29.4.2018
Tulip Cup Holland

Mr. Khaled Al Darweesh &
Mr. Mohammad Al Khamiss
P.O. Box 2246, 13085 Safat
ph.: +965 97265518

ph.: +965 99877955
malkhamiss@kahbs.net
www.kahbs.com

Bait Al Arab

P.0.Box 2190

Safat, Area Code 13022

ph.: +965 2476 0632

fax: +965 276 0898
a.albraihi@baitalarab-kw.com
www.baitalarab-kw.com

Bait Al Arab

P.0.Box 2190

Safat, Area Code 13022

ph.: +965 2476 0632

fax: +965 276 0898
a.albraihi@baitalarab-kw.com
www.baitalarab-kw.com

Bait Al Arab

P.0.Box 2190

Safat, Area Code 13022

ph.: +965 2476 0632

fax: +965 276 0898
a.albraihi@baitalarab-kw.com
www.baitalarab-kw.com

Bait Al Arab

P.0.Box 2190

Safat, Area Code 13022

ph.: +965 2476 0632

fax: +965 276 0898
a.albraihi@baitalarab-kw.com
www.baitalarab-kw.com

Royal Moroccan Arabian Horse
Breeders Association

Sect. 22-Résid. Al Arz, Imb. J
Appt. 3, Hay Ryad Rabat

ph.: +212 537 714170

fax: +212 537 714173
armecpsa@gmail.com
www.lechevalarabe.ma

Mrs. Wendy Delvalle
Noordenseweg 39
2421 XW Nieukoop
ph.: +31 651 807628
fax: +31 172 408697
info@tulipcup.com
www.tulipcup.com

Amat. Manege de Pijnhorst
26.5.2018

AJF Amateur Challenge

C Nat. Manege de Pijnhorst
26.5.2018

Arabian Horse Weekend/

AVS National C Show
South

C Int. Manege de Pijnhorst
27.-27.5.2018

Arabian Horse Weekend

D Nieuwe Heuvel, Lunteren

21.7.2018
AVS D Show

C Nat. Ermelo
18.8.2018
AVS National
C Show

Eur  Ermelo
19.8.2018
Eurozone Cup

+ Amateur Classes

N Ermelo
8.-9.9.2018
Dutch National
Championships Show

Oman (Sultanate of Oman)

N Muscat
2.-3.2.2018
Oman 6 National
Arabian Horse
Championship

European Arab Horse Show Commission o 2o

Family Stoop

Kalmoes 12

5491 KJ Sint-Oedenrode

ph.: +31 6 12135011

fax: +31 413 476019
arabianhorseweekend @live.nl
www.arabianhorseweekend.nl

Family Stoop

Kalmoes 12

5491 KJ Sint-Oedenrode

ph.: +31 6 12135011

fax: +31 413 476019
arabianhorseweekend @live.nl
www.arabianhorseweekend.nl

Family Stoop

Kalmoes 12

5491 KJ Sint-Oedenrode

ph.: +31 6 12135011

fax: +31 413 476019
arabianhorseweekend @live.nl
www.arabianhorseweekend.nl

AVS

De Beek 125a

3852 PL Ermelo

ph.: +31 (0)577 401025
ph.: +31 (0)577 401145
info@avsweb.nl
www.avsweb.org

AVS

De Beek 125a

3852 PL Ermelo

ph.: +31 (0)577 401025
ph.: +31 (0)577 401145
info@avsweb.nl
www.avsweb.org

AVS

De Beek 125a

3852 PL Ermelo

ph.: +31 (0)577 401025
ph.: +31 (0)577 401145
info@avsweb.nl
www.avsweb.org

AVS

De Beek 125a

3852 PL Ermelo

ph.: +31 (0)577 401025
ph.: +31 (0)577 401145
info@avsweb.nl
www.avsweb.org

Royal Cavalry of Oman

P.O. Box 70 P.C. 111, Muscat
International Airport

ph.: +968 244 32110

fax: +968 244 32117
altahhallithl @gmail.com
WWW.Irca.gov.om



Palestine

C Nat. Jericho
30.-31.3.2018
Spring Championship
2018 - 9t Show

N Jericho
2.-3.11.2018
Palestine National
Championship

Poland

B Nat. Bialka Stud
2.-3.6.2018
Bialka Junior
Spring Show

C Nat. Radom
30.6.-1.7.2018
All-Polish Arabian
Horse Championship

N Janéw Podlaski Stud
10.-12.8.2018
Polish National
Championships

A Nowe Wronska
17.-19.8.2018
Al Khalediah European
Arabian Horse Festival

CInt. Szary Riding Club
7.-9.9.2018

Cracow Arabian Show

Palestine Equestrian Federation
c/o Palestine Olympic Comm.
P.O. Box 678

Ramallah

ph.: +972 2 2140612
pal.ipef@gmail.com

Palestine Equestrian Federation
c/o Palestine Olympic Comm.
P.O. Box 678

Ramallah

ph.: +972 2 2140612
pal.ipef@gmail.com

National Support Centre for
Agriculture

Karolkowa 30

01-207 Warsaw

ph.: +48 22 6617272

fax: +48 22 4525514
kowr@kowr.gov.pl
www.gov.pl

Windoor

Mr. Pawel Redestowicz
Zafii Holszanskiej 5

26-600 Radom

ph.: +48 515 718819
biuro@czempionatradom.pl
www.czempionatradom.pl

National Support Centre for
Agriculture

Karolkowa 30

01-207 Warsaw

ph.: +48 22 6617272

fax: +48 22 4525514
kowr@kowr.gov.pl
www.gov.pl

Polska AKF Spol. z.0.0.
Mr. Hubert Kulesza
Nowe Wronska 36A
09-142 Zatuski

ph.: +48 23 661 9412
fax: +48 23 661 9410
info@akeahf.com
www.akeahf.com

Horse breeding advisor
Mrs. Anna Stojanowska
ul. Hoza 43/49 m 139
00-681 Warsaw

ph.: +48 502 542183
astojanowska@op.pl
http://www.cracow-
show.arabians.pl

Qatar

S

C Nat.

Russia

D

Qatar Foundation, Doha
12.-13.1.2018

Qatar Straight Egyptian
Show for Individual
Owners

Qatar Foundation, Doha
8.-9.2.2018

8" Qatar International
Arabian Peninsula
Horse Show

Qatar Foundation, Doha
10.-12.2.2018

27" Qatar International
Arabian Horse Show
2018

Qatar Foundation, Doha
9.-11.3.2018

6™ Qatar National Show
for Individual owners

Qatar Foundation, Doha
13.-15.12.2018

21% Qatar National
Arabian Horse Show

v. Novoterskiy
26.-27.5.2018
Rising Star of Tersk

Nizhny Novgorod
15.-17.6.2018
“Three Graces”
Arabian Horse
Summer Festival

European Arab Horse Show Commission o 2o

Racing & Equestrian Club
P.O. Box 7559

Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
ph.: +974 44 197626

fax: +974 44 812385
show@qrec.gov.qa
Www.qrec.gov.qa

Racing & Equestrian Club
P.O. Box 7559

Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
ph.: +974 44 197626

fax: +974 44 812385
show@qrec.gov.qa
WWww.qrec.gov.qa

Racing & Equestrian Club
P.O. Box 7559

Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
ph.: +974 44 197626

fax: +974 44 812385
show@qrec.gov.qa
WWww.qrec.gov.qa

Racing & Equestrian Club
P.O. Box 7559

Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
ph.: +974 44 197626

fax: +974 44 812385
show@qrec.gov.qa
Www.qrec.gov.qa

Racing & Equestrian Club
P.O. Box 7559

Furosiya Street, New Rayyan,
ph.: +974 44 197626

fax: +974 44 812385
show@qrec.gov.qa
WWww.qrec.gov.qa

Tersk Stud

Shkolnaya 2

v. Novoterskiy, Stavropol
357242 Mineralnie Wody
ph./fax : +7 87922 7-13-16
terkonzavod @mail.ru
www.terskarabian.com

Mrs. Stacie Schrader

Three Graces Arabian Horses
Novaya Vladimirovka
Nizhegorodskaya oblast

ph.: +7 910 3830897
stacie.schrader@gmail.com
3gracesarabians@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/threegraces
arabianhorses



European Arab Horse Show Commission

N Maxima Park, Moscow
8.9.2018
XVI. Russian National
Championship

D v. Novoterskiy
13-14.10.2018
Athletic Cup

Mr. Igor Bochkarev
NOAL

11 Poperechny Prosek
107014 Moscow
ph.: +7 916 0611018
tophorse@mail.ru

Tersk Stud

Shkolnaya 2

v. Novoterskiy, Stavropol
357242 Mineralnie Wody
ph./fax : +7 87922 7-13-16
terkonzavod @mail.ru
www.terskarabian.com

Saudi Arabia (Kingdom of Saudi Arabia)

C Nat. Riyadh
4.-6.1.2018
Riyadh Arabian
Horse Show

Title Tebrak, Riyadh
25.-27.1.2018

Prince Sultan Bin
Abdulaziz
International Arabian
Horse Festival —
PSAIAHF 2018

C Nat. Khobar
22.-23.2.2018
Alshargia Arabian
Horse Classic

S Khobar
24.-25.2.2018
Gulf Straight Egyptian
Arabian Cup

N Al Ahsa
8.-10.3.2018
The 9 Saudi
National Championships

C Nat. Unaizah
29.-31.3.2018
Al Qassim Arabian

Horse Show 2018

Al Taif

5.-7.7.2018

Souk Okaz Arabain
Horse Show

C Nat.

Riyadh Arabin Horse Show
Al Muawd Stud

Riyadh

ph.: +966 554 455025
manager@almuawdstud.com
www.almuawdstud.com

PSAIAHF

Post Box No. 69428

Riyadh, 11547

ph.: +966 1 465 9422, ext. 415
fax: +966 1 293 2526
hsubhan@makshaff.com
www.psaiahf.com

Alsharqia Arabian Horse
Festival

Damman

ph.: +966 555 097270
fax: +966 13 856 0020
info@alsharqia-ahf.com
www.alsharqia-ahf.com

Alsharqia Arabian Horse
Festival

Damman

ph.: +966 555 097270
fax: +966 13 856 0020
info@alsharqia-ahf.com
www.alshargia-ahf.com

King Abdulaziz Arabian
Horse Center

Dirab, Riyadh

Mr. Loui Al Hashem, Al Ahsa
kaahc@yahoo.com
www.kaahcfao.com

Al Qassim Arabian Horse Show
Sahabah Stud

Al Qassim

kaahc@yahoo.com
www.kaahcfao.com

King Abdulaziz Arabian
Horse Center

Dirab, Riyadh
kaahc@yahoo.com
www.kaahcfao.com

BS

C Nat.

B Int.

C Nat.

C Nat.

Spain

Amat.

C Int.

C Int.

Amat.

Al Taif

6.-8.9.2018

The Arabian Horse Show
For Local Breeders 2018

Jeddah
18.-20.10.2018
Jeddah Arabian
Horse Show 2018

Jeddah
15.-17.11.2018
Makkah Arabian
Horse Show 2018

Al Mozahmiyah, Riyadh
6.-8.12.2018

Al Arab Arabian

Horse Show 2018

Medina
27.-29.12.2018
Medina Arabian
Horse Show 2018

Sandias, Ourense
21-22.4.2018
AJF Amateur
Challenge

Silleda
9.-10.6.2018
VI. Galician
Championship

+ Amateur classes

Culla, Castellén
7.-8.7.2018

Concurso Morfolégico
PR4. de Culla

Sandias, Ourense
21-22.7.2018
Spanish Amateur
Cup

ECAHO

The Arabian Horse Show
For Local Breeders

Al Massarah Stud, Al Taif
ph.: +966 555 554745
almassarahstud@gmail.com

Jeddah Arabian Horse Show
Liniawi Stud

Jeddah

kaahc@yahoo.com
www.kaahcfao.com

Makkah Arabian Horse Show
Al Sawary Farm

Jeddah

ph.: +966 55 5458888

fax: +966 12 6625555
sawaryfarms(@gmail.com
WWWw.sawarygroup.com

Al Arab Stud — Alshaad Comp.
Mr. Ali Bin Mohammad Bin Ali
Al Ali, PO Box 92630

11663 Riyadh

ph.: +966 50 7104444

fax: +966 11 455204
alarab.stud@alshaad.com
nedal-alshaikh@hotmail.com
http://instagram.com/alarab-stud

Mr. Ali Ayed Mobark Albadrani
Al Sawary Farm

Medina

ph.: +966 56 7315159
albadrani71 @gmail.com

Mr. Jaime VazquezAldemunde
Hipodrémo de Antela

Sandias, Oursense

ph.: +34 606 400725
info@valdemundeteam.com
www.valdemundeteam.com

A.G.C.C.A. - Asociaciéon
Gallega de Criadores

de Caballos Arabes
c/Porrans No. 31, Barro
ph.: +34 637 283 286
agcca@hotmail.es
www.agcca.org

Excmo. Ayuntamiento de Culla
Recaredo Garcia

20. Culla 12163

ph.: +34 964 446325

fax: +34 964 446337
caballosculla@gmail.com

Mr. Jaime Vazquez Aldemunde
Hipodrémo de Antela

Sandias, Oursense

ph.: +34 606 400725
info@valdemundeteam.com
www.valdemundeteam.com



Sport

C Int.

Sandiés, Ourense
21-22.7.2018
Spanish Amateur
Cup

Catalonia
25.-26.8.2018

Costa Brava Arabian
Horse Show

Segovia

6.-7.10.2018

XXXIX. Spanish
National Championship

Sweden

D

C Int.

Sport

B Int.

Brinninge
2.6.2018
Brinninge Cup

+ Amateur classes

Dinge - Munkendal
1.7.2018

Bohus Arabian
Horse Cup

+ Amateur Classes
Stringnés

13.-15.7.2018
Nordic Arabian

Sporthorse Championship

Bollerup, Tomellila
21.-22.7.2018
Scandinavian Open
Championship

+ Amateur classes

Mr. Jaime Vazquez Aldemunde
Hipodrémo de Antela

Sandias, Oursense

ph.: +34 606 400725
info@valdemundeteam.com
www.valdemundeteam.com

Mr. Victor Jaramino Lozano
Veinat de la Republica S/N
17843 Palol Revardit

ph.: +34 664 476769
cbarabianhorseshow@gmail.com

AE.C.CA.
c¢/Maldonado, 65-B-A
28006 Madrid

ph.: +34 91 563 3605
fax: +34 91 564 8513
aecca(@aecca.com
WWWw.aecca.com

Mr. Niclas Holm
Brénninge Gard
15139 Soderstilje
ph.: +46 70 695 3412
niclas@branninge.se
www.branninge.se

Mrs. Gull-Britt Soderberg
Rorvall 158

45491 Brastad

ph.: +46 705 192195
rorvall@hotmail.com

Mr. Elin Edling

Penglund 11

91194 Viénnis

ph.: +46 70 683959
elin_shamali@hotmail.com
www.ahis.se

Scandinavian Open
Championship Association
c/o Mrs. Veronica Mann
Villa Stenstorp, Sta. 312
24391 Hoor

ph.: +46 725 881500
info@scandinavianopen.se
www.scandinavianopen.se

European Arab Horse Show Commission

N Grevagarden
3.-5.8.2018
Swedish National Show

+ Amateur Classes

Switzerland

N Frauenfeld
25.8.2018
National
Championships

United Arab Emirates

A Sharjah
1.-3.3.2018
The 19t Sharjah
International Arabian
Horse Festival

N Abu Dhabi
27.-29.3.2018
EAHS National
Championship 2018

Mr. Niclas Holm
Brénninge Gard
15139 Soderstilje
ph.: +46 70 695 3412
niclas@branninge.se
www.sahf.se

Schweizer Zuchtgenossenschaft
fiir Arabische Pferde
Sekretariat Bodenhof 2
Postfach 564

6403 Kiissnacht a.R.

ph.: +41 41 8504414
m.christen@szap.ch
www.szap.ch

Sharjah Equestrian &
Racing Club

PO Box 1991

Sharjah Airport Road
Sharjah

ph.: +971 6 5311155
ph.: +971 50 6337760
fax: 4971 6 5311177
info@serc.ae
WWWw.serc.ae

Emirates Arabian Horse Society
Mr. Essam Abdulla

P.O. Box 26888, Abu Dhabi
ph.: 4971 2 626 9222

fax: +971 2 627 5116
eahs@eahs.org

www.eahs.org

(Please visit www.ecaho.org of contact ECAHO Office for latest
changes.)

ECAHO



Date of Show

4.-6.1.2018

11.-13.1.2018
12.-13.1.2018
18.-20.1.2018
25.-27.1.2018

22.-23.2.2018
24.-25.2.2018
27.-28.2.2018

1.-3.3.2018
8.-10.3.2018
9.-11.3.2018
23.-24.3.2018
27.-29.3.2018
29.-31.3.2018
30.-31.3.2018

5.-8.4.2018
7.-8.4.2018
11.-13.4.2018
21.-22.4.2018
18.-29.4.2018
28.-29.4.2018

2.-4.5.2018
4.-5.5.2018
5.-6.5.2018
11.-12.5.2018
12.-13.5.2018
12.-13.5.2018
12.-13.5.2018
19.-20.5.2018
26.5.2018
26.5.2018
26.-27.5.2018
26.-27.5.2018
26.-27.5.2018

10.6.2018
15.-17.6.2018
15.-16.6.2018
17.6.2018
22.-23.6.2018
23.-24.6.2018
23.-24.6.2018
23.-24.6.2018
24.6.2018
27.-29.6.2018
30.6.2018

1.7.2018
1.7.2018
15.-17.6.2018
15.-17.6.2018
26.-27.5.2018
30.6.-1.7.2018

European Arab Horse Show Commission

Country

Saudi Arabia
Kuwait
Qatar
Bahrain
Saudi Arabia

IL.R.Iran
Kuwait
Oman

Qatar

Qatar
Kuwait
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
I.R.Iran

UAE

Saudi Arabia
Qatar

Israel

UAE

Saudi Arabia
Palestine

Egypt

Ty

L.R.Iran

Spain

Italy

The Netherlands

IL.R.Iran

Israel

Belgium

France

Italy

Austria

Austria

Great Britain
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
The Netherlands
France

Russia

Germany
Germany
Sweden

Italy

Poland

Great Britain
L.R.Iran

%pain

reat Britain
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Belgium
Belgium
Russia

Italy

Great Britain
Jordan

France

France

France

Great Britain
IL.R.Iran
Belgium

Belgium
Great Britain
Denmark
Denmark
France
Poland

Italy

Sweden
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
Great Britain
Germany

Show Calendar 2018 — sorted by date

(Please visit www.ecaho.org for latest changes.)

Venue

Riyadh

Bait Al Arab

Qatar Foundation
BDF Center, Sakhir
Tebrak, Riyadh

Alborz

Bait Al Arab
Muscat

Qatar Foundation
Qatar Fountation
Bait Al Arab
Khobar

Khobar

Susa

Sharjah

Al Ahsa, Damman
Qatar Foundation
Alonim

Abu Dhabi
Unaizah

Jericho

Rabab Stud
Palermo

Kerman

Sandias, Ourense
Gorla Minore (VA)
Ermelo

Ashkezar

Alonim
Kraaienhorst
Chazey sur Ain
Pietrasanta (Lucca)
Wels

Wels

Weston Lawns E.C.
St. Oedenrode

St. Oedenrode

St. Oedenrode
Rosiéres aux Salines
v. Novoterskiy

Vlotho OT Exter
Vlotho OT Exter
Brinninge
Foggia

Bialka

Keysoe E.C.
Tehran

Semana Verde

Bishop Burton College

Prague

Prague

Bruges

Bruges

Nizhny Novgorod
Roccalumera
Sparsholt Colle

e
e Royal Stab%es, Amman

St. Lo

St. Lo
Menton
Malvern
Hamedan
Brecht

Brecht

Mysercough College
Ikast

Ikast

Rosieres aux Salines
Radom

Siena

Dinge — Munkendal
Bicton Arena

Al Taif

Solihull Riding Club
Gestiit Ismer, Stréhen

ECAHDO

Name of Show Category
Riyadh Arabian Horse Show C Nat
Kuwait 6" Arabian Horse Breeders Show B Nat
3 Qatar Straight E%yptian Show for Ind. Owners S
Late HH Sh. Faisal Bin Hamad Al Kdalifa Show  C Int
Prince Sultan Bin Abdulaziz Int. Arab. Horse Fest. Title
Dasht-e Behesth Halter Show B Nat
7™ Kuwait International Championship A
Oman 6™ National Arabian Horse Championship N
8" International Straight Egyptian Show S
27" Qatar International Aral})llan Horse Show A
All Nations Cup — Egyptian Arabians S
Alsharqlia Arabian Horse Classic 2018 C Nat
The Gulf Straight Egyptian Arabian Horse Cup S
Susa Cup C Nat
International Arabian Horse Festival A
9t Saudi National Championship Show 2018 N
6™ Qatar National Show for Individual Owners ~ C Nat
Spring Show C Nat
EAHS National Championship 2018 N
Al Qassim Arabian Horse Show 2018 C Nat
Spring Championship 2018 — 9" Show C Nat
Eglyptian National Championship N
Palermo Arabian Horse Cup B Int
Realm of Karmania Cup C Nat
AJF Amateur Challenge Amat
Milan International Arabian Horse B Int
Tulip Cup B Int
Ashkezar Cup C Nat
Galilee Show C Nat
European Amateur Cuf) Amat
Concours International de Chazey C Int
L"Arte del Cavallo B Int
Austrian National Championships N
Austrian International Championships B Int
British Breeders Alliance B Int
AJF Amateur Challenge Amat
AVS National C Show South C Nat
Arabian Horse Weekend C Int
Festival du Cheval Arabe d”Alsace Grand Est C Int
Rising Star of Tersk D
Arabische Pferde in Westfalen C Int
Arabische Pferde in Westfalen Eur
Brinninge Cug D
1% Puglia Arabian Horse Cup C Nat
Junior Spring Show B Nat
HoCon C Nat
Tehran Halter Show B Nat
VI. Galician Championshi] C Int
Northern Arabian Horse National C Show C Nat
Prague National Championship N
Prague Intercup B Int
Bruges Arabian Horse Event Eur
Bruges Arabian Horse Event B Int
,,Three Graces* Arabian Horse Summer Festival

Roccalumera Show Marikshel Arabians Eur
Wessex Arab Horse Group Summer Show C Nat
Jordan Nationals N
Weekend du Cheval Arabe Amat
AJF Amateur Challenge Amat
Championnat de 1a Medit. et des Pays Arabes A
Midland Arabian Festival C Nat
Hamedan Cup C Nat
AJF Amateur Challenge Amat
Emerald Trophy Eur
The Classic Show C Nat
Nordic Open 2018 B Int
AJF Amateur Challenge Amat
Festival du Cheval Arabe d”Alsace Grand Est C Int
All-Polish Arabian Horse Championship C Nat
Baﬁnaia Cup International Arabian Horse Show Eur
Bohus Arabian Horse Cup C Int
The South West Arab Horse Group Show C Nat
Souk Okaz Arabian Horse Show 2018 C Nat
North Staffs Arabian Horse Group Show Eur
Strohen Future Challenge S



7
7.-
7
14.7.2018
14.-15.7.2018
14.-15.7.2018
20.-23.7.2018
21.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
26.-27.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018
27.-29.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018

3.-5.8.2018
4.8.2018
4.8.2018
5.8.2018
10.-12.8.2018
10.-12.8.2018
10.-12.8.2018
17.-19.8.2018
18.-19.8.2018
18.8.2018
19.8.2018
25.8.2018
25.-26.8.2018
25.-26.8.2018
29.-31.8.2018

018
018
018

018

18.-20.10.2018
27.-28.9.2018
27.-30.9.2018
29.-30.9.2018
29.-30.9.2018

4.-6.10.2018
6.-7.10.2018
6.-7.10.2018
13.-14.10.2018
14.-15.10.2018
17.-18.10.2018
18.-20.10.2018
27.-28.10.2018

2.-3.11.2018

15.-17.11.2018
15.-16.11.2018
16.-17.11.2018
16.-17.11.2018
17.-18.11.2018
23.-25.11.2018

29.11.-1.12.2018
6.-8.12.2018
13.-15.12.2018
19.-21.12.2018
27.-29.12.2018

1.-3.6.2018

13.-15.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
26.-29.7.2018
26.-29.7.2018
10.-12.8.2018

European Arab Horse Show Commission

Germany
Germany

épain o
reat Britain
Austria
Belgium

Italy

The Netherlands
Spain
Sweden
France
IL.R.Iran
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Great Britain

Sweden
Germany
Germany
Germany
Poland

Belgium
Belgium

Poland

France

The Netherlands
The Netherlands
Switzerland
Great Britain
Spain

L.R.Iran

Italy

Italy
German
Denmar!
Belgium
L.R.Iran
Saudi Arabia
Israel
Poland
Russia

The Netherlands
Jordan

Israel
Germany
Germany
Germany
Italy

Egypt

Spain

France

Italy

Italy
Morocco
Saudi Arabia
Belgium

Palestine
Saudi Arabia
Egypt
Kuwait
Israel

Egypt
France

Kuwait
Saudi Arabia
Qatar
L.R.Iran
Saudi Arabia

Germany
Sweden
Spain
Austria
Austria
Belgium

Gestiit Ismer, Strohen
Gestiit Ismer, Strohen
Culla, Castellon

South of England Showground

Stadl-Paura

Castle Alden Biesen
Montefalco

De Nieuwe Heuvel
Hip6dromo de Antela
Bollerup, Tomelilla
Vich

Ardebil

Koksijde

Koksijde

Koksijde

Koksijde

Three Counties Showground

Grevagarden

Kaub

Kaub

Kaub

Janow Podlaski Stud
Francorchamps
Francorchamps
Nowe Wronska
Pompadour

Ermelo

Ermelo

Frauenfeld
Addington Manor E.C.
Catalonia

Isfahan

Bergamo
Bergamo

Castle Dyck
Vilhelmsborg
Azelhof, Lier
Alborz, Kordan
Al Taif

Alonim

Cracow
Moscow

Ermelo

The Royal Stables, Amman
Alonim

Aachen

Aachen

Aachen

San Vito Locapo

Rabab Stud
Segovia

Deauville

Rome

Vermezzo — Milano
El Jadida

Jeddah

Azelhof, Lier

Jericho

Jeddah

El Zahraa Stud
Bait Al Arab
Alonim

El Zahraa Stud
Paris

Bait Arab

Al Muzahmiyya
Qatar Foundation
Ahwaz, Khuzistan
Medina

Vlotho OT Exter
Strangnis
Hip6dromo de Antela
Wiener Neustadt
Wiener Neustadt
Francorchamps

International Days for Arabian Horses
International Days for Arabian Horses
Concurso Morfoldgico Pra. de Culla
South of England Arabian Horse group Show
Araber Sommerfestival

Elran Cup

Montefalo Summer Show

AVS D Show

Spanish Amateur Cu}ll)

Scandinavia Open Championship

Vichy International Arabian Horse Show
Ardebil Cup

West Coast Cup — Straight Egyptians
West Coast Cup — Amateur Show

West Coast Cup — Breeders” Show

West Coast Cu(p:

AHS National Championships

Swedish National Show
Kauber Platte Championat
Kauber Platte Championat
Kauber Platte Championat
Polish National Championships
Absolut V Arabians

Absolut V Arabians

Al Khalediah European Arabian Horse Festival
French National Championship
AVS National C Show
Eurozone Cup

National Championshi

UK International Arabian Horse Show — UKIAHS

Costa Brava Arabian Horse Show
Isfahan Halter Show

6" P.S. Arabi a Bergamo

3rd Italian Egyptian Event

Egyptian Event Europe

Danish Nationals

Belgian National Championships
Haddad Cup

The Arabian Horse Show for Local Breeders
Egyptian Event

Cracow Arabian Show

XVI. Russian National Championship
Dutch National Championship Show
Middle East Championship

National Championship

National Championships

Arabian Futurity Cup

All Nations Cup

Trapani Arabian Horse Cup

Amat
C Int

A

N

C Nat
Eur

Rabab International Arabian Horse Championship B Irﬁ}

XXXIX. Spanish National Championship
Deauville Rrabian Cup 2018

Campionato Nazionale Italiano

6" Straight Egyptian World Championship
International A Iéhow

Jeddah Arabian Horse Show

Europen Championships 2018

Palestine National Championships 2018
Makkah Arabian Horse Show 2018
El Zahraa Egyptian 22" National Show
Egyptian Event

inter Show
El Zahraa 20 International Championshilps
World Arabian Horse Championships 2018

7™ Kuwait National Championship

Al Arab Arabian Horse Show 2018

21% Qatar National Arabian Horse Show
National Championship of Asil Horse
Medina Arabian Horse Show

Arabische Pferde in Westfalen
Nordic Arabian Sporthorse Championship
Spanish Amateur Cup

Open Austrian & Open Lower Austrian Champ.

Ogen ECAHO European Championship
Absolut V Arabians

(Please visit www.ecaho.org or contact ECAHO Office for latest changes.)

B Int
N

S

A

C Nat
Title

B Int
C Nat

C Nat
B Int
Title

N
C Nat

C Nat
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Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport



Date of Show

25.-27.1.2018
13.-15.9.2018
29.-30.9.2018
27.-28.10.2018
23.-25.11.2018

2.-3.2.2018
10.-12.2.2018
1.-3.3.2018
23.-24.6.2018
25.-26.8.2018
17.-18.10.2018
17.-19.8.2018

28.-29.4.2018
18.-29.4.2018
7.-8.4.2018
12.-13.5.2018
19.-20.5.2018
10.6.2018
15.-17.6.2018
7.-8.7.2018
12.-13.5.2018
14.-15.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
9.-10.6.2018
31.8.-1.9.2018
27.-29.7.2018
5.8.2018
6.-7.10.2018
4.-6.10.2018
15.-17.11.2018
17.-18.11.2018

11.-13.1.2018
1.-2.2.2018
2.-3.6.2018
10.-12.6.2018

2.-3.2.2018
27.-29.3.2018
8.-10.3.2018
5.-8.4.2018
22.-23.6.2018
12.-13.5.2018
9.6.2018
27.-28.7.2018
3.-5.8.2018
10.-12.8.2018
25.8.2018
18.-19.8.2018
1.-2.9.2018
1.-2.9.2018
5.-7.9.2018
8.9.2018
8.-9.9.2018
18.-20.10.2018
27.-28.9.2018
6.-7.10.2018
13.-14.10.2018
2.-3.11.2018
29.11.-1.12.2018
13.-15.12.2018

1.-3.6.2018
15.-16.6.2018
9.6.2018
1.7.2018
30.6.-1.7.2018
7.-8.7.2018
7.-8.7.2018
14.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018
19.8.2018

12.-13.1.2018
8.-9.2.2018
16.-17.2.2018
24.-25.2.2018
7.-8.7.2018

European Arab Horse Show Commission

Show Calendar 2018- sorted by category

(Please visit www.ecaho.org for latest changes.)

Country

Saudi Arabia
Jordan
Germany
Belgium
France

Kuwait
Qatar

UAE

France

Great Britain
Morocco
Poland

The Netherlands
Italy
Italy
Italy
Great Britain
Belgium
Denmark
Germany
Austria
Belgium
Sweden
France
Czech Republic
Italy
Belgium
Germany
Erance

gypt
Saudi Arabia
Egypt

Kuwait
I.R.Iran
Poland

L.R.Iran

Oman
UAE
Saudi Arabia

Egypt

J ordle)m
Austria
Czech Republic
Great Britain
Sweden
Poland
Switzerland
France
Denmark
Belgium
IL.R.Iran
Russia

The Netherlands
Israel
Germany
Spain

Italy
Palestine
Kuwait
Qatar

Germany

Italy

Belgium
Belgium

Italy

Great Britain
Germany

Great Britain
Belgium

The Netherlands

Qatar

Qatar
Kuwait
Saudi Arabia
Germany

Venue

Tebrak, Riyadh

The Royal Stables, Amman
Aachen

Azelhof, Lier

Paris

Bait Al Arab

Qatar Fountation
Sharjah

Menton

Addington Manor E.C.
El Jadida

Nowe Wronska

Ermelo

Gorla Minore (VA)
Palermo

Pietrasanta (Lucca)
Weston Lawns E.C.
Bruges

Ikast

Gestiit Ismer, Strohen

els
Castle Alden Biesen
Bollerup, Tomelilla
Vichy

Prague

Bergamo

Koksijde

Kaub

Deauville

Rabab Stud

Jeddah

El Zahraa Stud

Bait Al Arab
Alborz
Bialka
Tehran

Muscat

Abu Dhabi

Al Ahsa, Damman
Rabab Stud

The Royal Stables, Amman
Wels

Prague

Three Counties Showground
Grevagarden

Jan6w Podlaski Stud
Frauenfeld
Pompadour
Vilhelmsborg
Azelhof, Lier
Alborz, Kordan
Moscow

Ermelo

Alonim

Aachen

Segovia

Rome

Jericho

Bait Arab

Qatar Foundation

Vlotho OT Exter
Roccalumera
Bruges
Brecht

Siena

Solihull Ridin,
Gestiit Ismer,

Club
trohen

South of England Showground

Koksijde
Ermelo

Qatar Foundation
Qatar Foundation
Bait Al Arab

Khobar

Gestiit Ismer, Strohen

ECAHDO
Name of Show Category
Prince Sultan Bin Abdulaziz Int. Arab. Horse Fest. Title
Middle East Championship Title
All Nations Cup Title
Europen Championships 2018 Title
World Arabian Horse ghampionships 2018 Title
7" Kuwait International Championship A
27" Qatar International Arabian Horse Show A
International Arabian Horse Festival A
Championnat de la Medit. et des Pays Arabes A
UK International Arabian Horse Show — UKIAHS A
International A Show A
Al Khalediah European Arabian Horse Festival A
Tulip Cup B Int
Milan International Arabian Horse B Int
Palermo Arabian Horse Cup B Int
L"Arte del Cavallo B Int
British Breeders Alliance B Int
Bruges Arabian Horse Event B Int
Nordic Open 2018 B Int
International Days for Arabian Horses B Int
Austrian International Championships B Int
Elran Cup B Int
Scandinavia Open Championship B Int
Vichy International Arabian Horse Show B Int
Prague Intercup B Int
6™ P.S. Arabi a Bergamo B Int
West Coast Cu B Int
Kauber Platte Championat B Int
Deauville Arabian c%p 2018 B Int
Rabab International Arabian Horse Championship B Int
Makkah Arabian Horse Show 2018 B Int
El Zahraa 20™ International Championships B Int
Kuwait 6" Arabian Horse Breeders Show B Nat
Dasht-e Behesth Halter Show B Nat
Junior Spring Show B Nat
Tehran Halter Show B Nat
Oman 6" National Arabian Horse Championship N
EAHS National Championship 2018 N

9™ Saudi National Championship Show 2018
Egyptian National Championship
Jordan Nationals

Austrian National Championships
Prague National Championship

AHS National Championships

Swedish National Show

Polish National Championships
National Championship

French National Championship

Danish Nationals

Belgian National Championships
Haddad Cup

XVI. Russian National Championship
Dutch National Championship Show
National Championship

National Championships

XXXIX. Spanish National Championship
Campionato Nazionale Italiano
Palestine National Championships 2018
7" Kuwait National Championship

21% Qatar National Arabian Horse Show

Arabische Pferde in Westfalen

Roccalumera Show Marikshel Arabians

Bruges Arabian Horse Event

Emerald Trophy

Bagnaia Cup International Arabian Horse Show
North Staffs Arabian Horse Group Show
International Days for Arabian Horses

South of England Arabian Horse group Show
West Coast Cup — Breeders” Show

Eurozone Cup

3" Qatar Straight Egyptian Show for Ind. Owners
8t International Straight Egyptian Show

All Nations Cup — Egyptian Arabians

The Gulf Straight Egyptian Arabian Horse Cup
Strohen Future Challenge

Z2222222222222222222227

esfesleslesiesiesiesiesiesies!
[=R=R=E=E=R=E=R=E=R=
RRARRARARARRARR

nnwnnn,



27.-28.7.2018
1.-2.9.2018
31.8.-1.9.2018
29.-31.8.2018
7.-8.9.2018
14.-15.10.2018
16.-17.11.2018
19.-21.12.2018

18.-20.1.2018
11.-12.5.2018
26.-27.5.2018
26.-27.5.2018
1.-3.6.2018
9.-10.6.2018
26.-27.5.2018
1.7.2018
7.-8.7.2018
20.-23.7.2018
10.-12.8.2018
25.-26.8.2018
7.-9.9.2018

4.-6.1.2018
9.-11.3.2018
22.-23.2.2018
23.-24.3.2018
27.-28.2.2018
29.-31.3.2018
30.-31.3.2018
11.-13.4.2018
2.-4.5.2018

17.6.2018
24.6.2018
27.-29.6.2018
30.6.-1.7.2018
1.7.2018
5.-7.71.2018
26.-27.7.2018
4.8.2018
18.8.2018
29.-30.9.2018
18.-20.10.2018
15.-16.11.2018
16.-17.11.2018
6.-8.12.2018
27.-29.12.2018

26.-27.5.2018
2.6.2018
15.-17.6.2018
21.7.2018

21.-22.4.2018
5.-6.5.2018
26.5.2018
23.-24.6.2018
23.-24.6.2018
30.6.2018
15.-17.6.2018
14.-15.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
27.-28.7.2018

4.8.2018
10.-12.8.2018
6.-8.9.2018
27.-30.9.2018

1.-3.6.2018

13.-15.7.2018
21.-22.7.2018
26.-29.7.2018
26.-29.7.2018
10.-12.8.2018

European Arab Horse Show Commission

Belgium
Germany
Italy
LR.Iran
Israel
Italy
Kuwait
LR.Iran

Bahrain
France
The Netherlands
France
Germany
Spain
France
Sweden
Spain
Italy
Belgium
Spain
Poland

Saudi Arabia
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Israel
L.R.Iran
Saudi Arabia
Palestine
IL.R.Iran
I.R.Iran
Israel

The Netherlands
Great Britain
Italy

Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
I.R.Iran
Poland
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
LR.Iran
German

The Netherlands
Italy

Saudi Arabia
Egypt

Israel

Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia

Russia

Sweden

Russia

The Netherlands

Spain
Belgium
The Netherlands
France
France
Belgium
Denmark
Austria
Spain
Belgium
Germany
Belgium

Saudi Arabia
Germany

Germany
Sweden
Spain
Austria
Austria
Belgium

Koksijde

Castle Dyck
Bergamo

Isfahan

Alonim

Vermezzo — Milano
Bait Al Arab
Ahwaz, Khuzistan

BDF Center, Sakhir
Chazey sur Ain

St. Oedenrode
Rosiéres aux Salines
Vlotho OT Exter
Semana Verde
Rosieres aux Salines
Dinge — Munkendal
Culla, Castellon
Montefalco
Francorchamps
Catalonia

Cracow

Riyadh

Qatar Foundation

Khobar

Alonim

Susa

Unaizah

Jericho

Kerman

Ashkezar

Alonim

St. Oedenrode

Mysercough College

Foggia

Keysoe E.C.

Bishop Burton College

Sparsholt College
alvern

Hamedan

Radom

Bicton Arena

Al Taif

Ardebil

Kaub

Ermelo

San Vito Locapo

Jeddah

El Zahraa Stud

Alonim

Al Muzahmiyya

Medina

v. Novoterskiy
Brinninge
Nizhny Novgorod
De Nieuwe Heuvel

Sandias, Ourense
Kraaienhorst

St. Oedenrode
St. L6

St. Lo

Brecht

Ikast

Stadl-Paura
Hipdédromo de Antela
Koksijde

Kaub
Francorchamps

Al Taif
Aachen

Vlotho OT Exter
Strangnis
Hip6dromo de Antela
Wiener Neustadt
Wiener Neustadt
Francorchamps

West Coast Cup — Straight Egyptians
Eg(ffftian Event Euroge

3rd Italian Egyptian Event
Isfahan Halter Ehow
E%)éptian Event

6" Straight Egyptian World Championship
Egyptian Event

National Championship of Asil Horse

Late HH Sh. Faisal Bin Hamad Al Kdalifa Show
Concours International de Chazey

Arabian Horse Weekend

Festival du Cheval Arabe d”Alsace Grand Est
Arabische Pferde in Westfalen

VI. Galician Championshi

Festival du Cheval Arabe d”Alsace Grand Est
Bohus Arabian Horse Cup

Concurso Morfoldgico Pra. de Culla
Montefalo Summer Show

Absolut V Arabians

Costa Brava Arabian Horse Show

Cracow Arabian Show

Riyadh Arabian Horse Show

6" Qatar National Show for Individual Owners
Alsharqgia Arabian Horse Classic 2018
Spring Show

Susa Cuj

Al Qassim Arabian Horse Show 2018
Spring Championship 2018 — 9" Show
Realm of Karmania Cup

Ashkezar Cup

Galilee Show

AVS National C Show South

The Classic Show

1% Puglia Arabian Horse Cup

HoCon

Northern Arabian Horse National C Show
Wessex Arab Horse Group Summer Show
Midland Arabian Festival

Hamedan Cup

All-Polish Arabian Horse Championship
The South West Arab Horse Group Show
Souk Okaz Arabian Horse Show 2018
Ardebil Cup

Kauber Platte Championat

AVS National C Show

Trapani Arabian Horse Cup

Jeddah Arabian Horse Show

El Zahraa Egyptian 22" National Show
Winter Show

Al Arab Arabian Horse Show 2018
Medina Arabian Horse Show

Rising Star of Tersk

Brinninge Cup

,,Three Graces* Arabian Horse Summer Festival
AVS D Show

AJF Amateur Challenge
European Amateur Cup
AJF Amateur Challenge
Weekend du Cheval Arabe
AJF Amateur Challenge
AJF Amateur Challenge
AJF Amateur Challenge
Araber Sommerfestival
Spanish Amateur Cup

est Coast Cup — Amateur Show
Kauber Platte Championat
Absolut V Arabians

The Arabian Horse Show for Local Breeders
Arabian Futurity Cup

Arabische Pferde in Westfalen

Nordic Arabian Sporthorse Championship
Spanish Amateur Cup

Open Austrian & Open Lower Austrian Champ.
Open ECAHO European Championship
Agsolut V Arabians

(Please visit www.ecaho.org or contact ECAHO Office for latest changes.)

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport



